# **Accessibility Conformance Report WCAG Edition**

(Based on VPAT® Version 2.5)

**Evaluation Methods Used:** A combination of automated testing and manual expert testing of the templates, components and key user flows was conducted to assess technical compliance with the success criteria of WCAG 2.1. In addition, usability testing was performed on key templates and components using multiple screen readers and keyboard combinations. The accessibility of the product is monitored through recurring automation testing and accessibility QA testing is integrated into the SDLC.

#### **Applicable Standards/Guidelines**

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.1	Level A (Yes / No )
	Level AA (Yes / No )
	Level AAA (Yes / No )

#### **Terms**

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports**: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support**: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.

<sup>&</sup>quot;Voluntary Product Accessibility Template" and "VPAT" are registered service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI)

• Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can only be used in WCAG Level AAA criteria.

### WCAG 2.1 Report

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.1 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the <a href="https://www.wcag.uc.nc/w

## **Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A**

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)	<ol> <li>About Us: Supports</li> <li>Common Components: Supports</li> <li>Connect With A Planner: Supports</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>Component Analysis</li> <li>26 components comply</li> <li>2 components do not comply</li> </ul>
	<ol> <li>Everyday Wealth: Partially Supports</li> <li>Home: Partially Supports</li> <li>Insights: Supports</li> <li>Login: Supports</li> <li>Services: Supports</li> <li>Working With Us: Supports</li> </ol>	Issue Summary  Text alternatives: 3 failures  Each image that contains meaningful information, not available elsewhere within the user interface, must have a text alternative that describes its purpose, decorative images must be hidden from assistive technologies  ' <svg>` missing accessible name: 2 failures The `<svg>` lacks a text alternative.</svg></svg>
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)	<ol> <li>About Us: Supports</li> <li>Common Components: Supports</li> <li>Connect With A Planner: Supports</li> <li>Everyday Wealth: Partially         Supports     </li> <li>Home: Supports</li> <li>Insights: Supports</li> <li>Login: Supports</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>Component Analysis</li> <li>27 components comply</li> <li>1 component does not comply</li> <li>Issue Summary</li> <li>Audio-only equivalent: 1 failure</li> <li>Pre-recorded audio-only content must be accompanied by an equivalent text alternative.</li> </ul>

	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	issue summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
(Prerecorded) (Level A)	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	issue summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	1. About Us: Partially Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: Partially	20 components comply
	Supports	8 components do not comply

	3. Connect With A Planner: Partially	
	Supports	Issue Summary
	<ol> <li>Everyday Wealth: Partially         Supports     </li> <li>Home: Partially Supports</li> <li>Insights: Supports</li> <li>Login: Does Not Support</li> <li>Services: Supports</li> <li>Working With Us: Supports</li> </ol>	Correct use of headings and landmarks: 7 failures Elements intended as headings must be marked up using heading markup with a correct level. Landmark elements/roles/names must be appropriate. Other elements must not use heading or landmark roles.  Lists: 4 failures Lists must be contained within semantically correct containers.  Grouped form controls: 3 failures Form controls that are grouped visually must be grouped programmatically.
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)	<ol> <li>About Us: Supports</li> <li>Common Components: Supports</li> <li>Connect With A Planner: Supports</li> <li>Everyday Wealth: Supports</li> <li>Home: Supports</li> <li>Insights: Supports</li> <li>Login: Supports</li> <li>Services: Supports</li> <li>Working With Us: Supports</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>Component Analysis</li> <li>28 components comply</li> <li>0 components do not comply</li> <li>Issue Summary</li> <li>None</li> </ul>
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)	<ol> <li>About Us: Supports</li> <li>Common Components: Supports</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>Component Analysis</li> <li>28 components comply</li> <li>0 components do not comply</li> </ul>

	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	None
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	

	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: Supports	26 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	2 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Partially	Janua Supramany
	Supports	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Keyboard navigation/interaction: 2 failures  All controls and functions that can be used with a mouse
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	must be reachable and operable with the keyboard.
	7. Login: Does Not Support	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	O components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Issua Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
2.1.4 Character Key Shortcuts (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: Supports	28 components comply

	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: Supports	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	<ul> <li>28 components comply</li> <li>0 components do not comply</li> </ul>
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)	1. About Us: <b>Supports</b>	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	27 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	<ul> <li>1 components comply</li> </ul>
	4. Everyday Wealth: Partially	
	Supports	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Updating content: 1 failure
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	Users must be able to pause, stop, or hide content that

	7. Login: Supports	automatically blinks, moves, scrolls or updates for more
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	than 5 seconds.
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	O components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summery
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	O components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	Laura Communication
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A)	1. About Us: <b>Supports</b>	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply

	<ol> <li>Connect With A Planner: Supports</li> <li>Everyday Wealth: Supports</li> <li>Home: Supports</li> <li>Insights: Supports</li> <li>Login: Supports</li> <li>Services: Supports</li> </ol>	O components do not comply  Issue Summary  None
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A)	<ol> <li>Working With Us: Supports</li> <li>About Us: Supports</li> <li>Common Components: Supports</li> </ol>	Component Analysis
	<ol> <li>Connect With A Planner: Supports</li> <li>Everyday Wealth: Supports</li> </ol>	<ul><li>26 components comply</li><li>2 components do not comply</li></ul>
	<ul><li>5. Home: Supports</li><li>6. Insights: Supports</li></ul>	Issue Summary  Focus order and management: 3 failures
	<ul><li>7. Login : Does Not Support</li><li>8. Services: Supports</li></ul>	Components must receive focus in an order that preserves meaning and operability. Dynamically-added content needs be added to the focus order directly after the element that
	9. Working With Us: Partially Supports	exposed the content, or keyboard focus needs to be moved to the new content.
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A)	1. About Us: <b>Supports</b>	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	26 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	2 components do not comply
	<ul><li>4. Everyday Wealth: Supports</li><li>5. Home: Partially Supports</li></ul>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: Supports	

2.5.1 Pointer Gestures (Level A)	<ol> <li>Login: Supports</li> <li>Services: Supports</li> <li>Working With Us: Partially Supports</li> <li>About Us: Supports</li> <li>Common Components: Supports</li> <li>Connect With A Planner: Supports</li> <li>Everyday Wealth: Supports</li> <li>Home: Supports</li> <li>Insights: Supports</li> <li>Login: Supports</li> <li>Services: Supports</li> <li>Working With Us: Supports</li> </ol>	Link purpose: 6 failures Link text or the link text and its context must indicate the purpose of the link.  Component Analysis  28 components comply 0 components do not comply  Issue Summary  None
2.5.2 Pointer Cancellation (Level A)	<ol> <li>About Us: Supports</li> <li>Common Components: Supports</li> <li>Connect With A Planner: Supports</li> <li>Everyday Wealth: Supports</li> <li>Home: Supports</li> <li>Insights: Supports</li> <li>Login: Supports</li> <li>Services: Supports</li> <li>Working With Us: Supports</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>Component Analysis</li> <li>28 components comply</li> <li>0 components do not comply</li> </ul> Issue Summary None
2.5.3 Label in Name (Level A)	1. About Us: <b>Supports</b>	Component Analysis

	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
		<ul> <li>28 components comply</li> <li>0 components do not comply</li> </ul>
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	o components do not compry
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	None
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: Supports	
2.5.4 Motion Actuation (Level A)	1. About Us: <b>Supports</b>	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Laura Communication
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: Supports	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A)	1. About Us: <b>Supports</b>	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Lacus Communication
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None

	7. Login : Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	O components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Janua Sumamani
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login : Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	<ul> <li>0 components do not comply</li> </ul>
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	<u>Issue Summary</u>
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply

	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	Laura Communication
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)	1. About Us: Partially Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	26 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	• 2 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Issue Summers
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: Supports	Labels or instructions: 7 failures  Form controls must have visible labels or instructions.
	7. Login: Does Not Support	Required fields must visibly convey that they are required.
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)	1. About Us: <b>Supports</b>	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: Partially	27 components comply
	Supports	1 component does not comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Parsing: 1 failure  The parsed DOM of the page must not have errors that
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	The parsed bowl of the page must not have errors that

	7. Login: Supports	prevent assistive technology from correctly interpreting
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	content.
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	1. About Us: Partially Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: Partially	24 components comply
	Supports	4 components do not comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Partially</b>	Issue Summon.
	Supports	Issue Summary
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Role, name and state information: 16 failures
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Controls must expose correct accessible role, name, and state information to assistive technologies.
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	
	7. Login : Does Not Support	Disclosure: 4 failures Disclosure needs to follow the established design pattern.
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	Link: 2 failures
		Link needs to follow the established design pattern.
		Radio group: 2 failures
		Radio group needs to follow the established design pattern
		Button: 1 failure
		The button needs to follow the established design pattern.

## **Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA**

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: Supports	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Inquia Summanu
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: Supports	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	issue summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: <b>Supports</b>	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.3.4 Orientation (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Inches Summann
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary

	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.3.5 Identify Input Purpose (Level AA)	1. About Us: Partially Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	27 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	1 component does not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	issue summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	Input purpose: 5 failures
	7. Login: Supports	Input fields collecting information about the user must programmatically expose their purpose.
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	The state of the s
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	27 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	1 component does not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Issua Summanu
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	Text contrast: 1 failure
	7. Login: Supports	Text elements must have sufficient color contrast.
	8. Services: Supports	
	9. Working With Us: Partially	
	Supports	

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	27 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	1 component does not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Partially	Issue Summer.
	Supports	<u>Issue Summary</u>
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Zooming disabled: 1 failure
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	The page includes ` <meta name="viewport"/> ` directives that try to prevent the page from being resized or zoomed
	7. Login: Supports	in mobile and tablet browsers.
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	O components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Lacus Communature
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	<u>Issue Summary</u>
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: Supports	
1.4.10 Reflow (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	<ul> <li>0 components do not comply</li> </ul>
	4. Everyday Wealth: <b>Supports</b>	

	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	7. Login: Supports	None
	8. Services: Supports	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.4.11 Non-text Contrast (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	27 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	1 component does not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Janua Suramanna
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	Non-text contrast: 6 failures
	7. Login: Does Not Support	UI components (including states) and meaningful graphical objects must have sufficient color contrast.
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	objects must have sumetent color contrast.
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
1.4.12 Text Spacing (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Issua Summanu
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: Supports	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	

1.4.13 Content on Hover or Focus (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: Supports	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Janua Cumamam.
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: Supports	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	O components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Laura Communication
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	<u>Issue Summary</u>
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: Supports	
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Lacus Communication
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)	<ol> <li>Insights: Supports</li> <li>Login: Supports</li> <li>Services: Supports</li> <li>Working With Us: Supports</li> <li>About Us: Partially Supports</li> <li>Common Components: Partially Supports</li> <li>Connect With A Planner: Supports</li> <li>Everyday Wealth: Supports</li> <li>Home: Supports</li> <li>Insights: Supports</li> <li>Login: Supports</li> <li>Services: Supports</li> <li>Working With Us: Partially Supports</li> </ol>	Component Analysis  • 23 components comply • 5 components do not comply  Issue Summary  Visible focus: 8 failures All focusable components must have a visible focus indication when focused.
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)	<ol> <li>About Us: Supports</li> <li>Common Components: Supports</li> <li>Connect With A Planner: Supports</li> <li>Everyday Wealth: Supports</li> <li>Home: Supports</li> <li>Insights: Supports</li> <li>Login: Supports</li> <li>Services: Supports</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>Component Analysis</li> <li>28 components comply</li> <li>0 components do not comply</li> <li>Issue Summary</li> <li>None</li> </ul>

	9. Working With Us: Supports	
3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: Supports	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	O components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	issue Julimary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	O components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Issue Summary
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	
	9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: <b>Supports</b>	O components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	

	5. Home: Supports	
		Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	issue summary
	7. Login: Supports	None
	8. Services: Supports	
	9. Working With Us: Supports	
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
AA)	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	28 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Supports	0 components do not comply
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	Lance Community
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Issue Summary
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	None
	7. Login: Supports	
	8. Services: Supports	
	9. Working With Us: Supports	
4.1.3 Status Messages (Level AA)	1. About Us: Supports	Component Analysis
	2. Common Components: <b>Supports</b>	27 components comply
	3. Connect With A Planner: Partially	1 component does not comply
	Supports	
	4. Everyday Wealth: Supports	<u>Issue Summary</u>
	5. Home: <b>Supports</b>	Status messages: 1 failure
	6. Insights: <b>Supports</b>	Status messages must be programmatically determinable without receiving keyboard focus.
	7. Login: Supports	William Feed and Reysould Todas.
	8. Services: <b>Supports</b>	

9. Working With Us: <b>Supports</b>	

## **Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA**

Notes: Not Evaluated